JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM
IN PERSON AT
211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975
Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court
Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#
Firm Name

ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC
23-44340-LSG Motion to Excuse from Filing Notice of Pmt Change Notices

25-45604-LSG Confirmation Hearing

CARTWRIGHT LAW FIRM PLLC
25-45631-LSG OSC Filing Fee $313 (32)

FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC
25-45485-LSG Confirmation Hearing

FREEDOM LAW PC
24-42906-LSG Stipulation for Entry of Order Approving Settlement (#70)-TELEF

FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE
24-49440-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing
24-49440-LSG Trustee Affidavit of Default

LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP
25-40963-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

MARRS & TERRY PLLC
24-46942-LSG Motion to Excuse from Filing NOPC Notices - Telephonic Hrg

MAXWELL DUNN PLC
23-49824-LSG Motion to Excuse Filing NOPC Notices Flagstar (58)

THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC
24-48570-LSG TELEPHONIC: Application to Employ Non Bk Atty

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name
ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

22-45785-L.SG
24-48441-LSG
25-41111-LSG
25-45163-LSG
25-45385-LSG
25-45451-L.SG

19-45954-L.SG
25-40501-LSG
25-40501-LSG
25-43210-LSG

19-556203-LSG
23-46551-LSG
25-43213-LSG
25-43620-LSG
25-43620-LSG
25-43620-LSG
25-43620-LSG
25-43620-LSG
25-45305-LSG

1st hrg Dr Mtn/Borrow, #79

Order Set Hearing - Fee Application
FEE APPLICATION (#37)
Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

B.O.C. LAW GROUP PC

2nd hrg Motion for Hardship Discharge

3rd Confirmation Hearing

3rd hrg Cr Mtn/Exception to FRBP 3002.1(b), #22
2nd Confirmation Hearing

BERMAN & BISHOP PLLC

MTD/EXP (#58)

3rd hrg MTD/Pay

2nd Confirmation Hearing

2nd Hearing Motion to Remit Direct Payment (32)
2nd Confirmation Hearing

Debtor Obj POC Exeter Finance #4-1 (53)

Debtor Obj POC Harley-Davidson Credit #7-1 (54)
Trustee Objection to Exemptions (50)
Confirmation Hearing

BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00.
Granted
Granted
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.

Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00.
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
Withdrawn Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

24-48515-LSG TELEPHONIC: 4th hrg Dr Obj/POC: New Center Commons #3-Resolved Before Hearing

25-45631-LSG

20-43611-LSG
21-46433-LSG
25-41456-LSG
25-43773-LSG
25-43773-LSG

CARTWRIGHT LAW FIRM PLLC

Confirmation Hearing

CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC

MTL: CAC (#214)

Fee Application (115)

Order Set Hearing - Fee Application
2nd Confirmation Hearing

Trustee Obj Claimed Exemptions

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing

Granted -hearing cancelled

Granted

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/
Moot

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name
CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC

24-51163-LSG
25-44291-LSG
25-45526-LSG

FAIRMAX LAW

21-49861-LSG
25-40561-LSG
25-40561-LSG
25-41135-LSG
25-42943-LSG
25-45356-LSG
25-45371-LSG

23-47996-LSG
25-44533-LSG

19-57742-L.SG
20-43686-LSG
25-45345-L.SG
25-45390-LSG

19-54726-LSG
24-49265-L.SG
24-49390-LSG
25-40714-LSG
25-40953-LSG
25-41172-LSG
25-42914-LSG
25-43301-LSG
25-45144-LSG
25-45182-LSG
25-45243-L.SG
25-45462-L.SG
25-45670-LSG

MTL: Rocket Mortgage, LLC
2nd Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

Cr Response Disagreeing w/Ntc of Final Cure
3rd Confirmation Hearing

2nd Hrg: MTL: MD Muktadir Mukta

2nd Confirmation Hearing

3rd Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC

1st hrg Cr Resp/Disagreeing w/Te NOFC, #48
2nd Confirmation Hearing

FREEDOM LAW PC

Order Set Hearing - Fee Application
1st hrg Cr Resp Disagreeing, #84
Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE

Trustee Motion to Dismiss (78)
MTL: Capital One Auto Finance
1st hrg Fee App, #40

3rd Confirmation Hearing

3rd Confirmation Hearing

3rd Confirmation Hearing

2nd Confirmation Hearing

2nd Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Converted to Ch 7

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.

Resolved Before Hearing
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

Granted

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00¢
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/
Dismissed

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



Firm Name
GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC
22-41343-LSG Rocket Mortgage Response to NOFCP

24-51574-LSG MTL: GM Financial

GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC
24-51073-LSG Application to Employ Non BK Counsel

24-51103-LSG 3rd hrg Dr Obj/POC: Automotive Finance Corp #7-1 (#19)
25-43846-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

HOLLINS BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE PLLC
25-45310-LSG Confirmation Hearing

HS&A PC
25-41010-LSG MTN TO REINSTATE (#35)

25-44011-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

JAMES C WARR & ASSOCIATES PLC
20-40170-LSG MTD/Expiration

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC
19-48377-LSG MTD/Expiration

21-49406-LSG MTD/ITRTS;ITRFS (#41)
25-45171-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-45564-LSG Confirmation Hearing

JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC
23-42813-LSG MTD/PAY (#60)

KALLABAT & ASSOCIATES PC
21-48165-LSG Plan Modification

24-47400-LSG PLAN MOD (#27)
24-52011-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

KURT A O'KEEFE
24-52190-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

LAW OFFICES OF JOSHUA B SANFIELD PLLC
24-49302-LSG 2nd Hrg MTL: SANTANDER (#53)

25-45652-LSG Confirmation Hearing

LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP
19-54748-LSG 4th hrg MTD/Expiration

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Resolved Before Hearing
Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Granted
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/
Resolved Before Hearing
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing
Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/

Dismissed

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



Firm Name
MARRS & TERRY PLLC
25-43825-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

25-44013-LSG OBJ POC #2, 4 & 8 OF ROGER O'MAHRE (#19)
25-45446-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-45572-LSG Confirmation Hearing

MARSHALL SCHULTZ
25-43754-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

MORAN LAW
24-49492-L.SG 1st hrg Dr Mtn/Borrow Purchase Vehicle, #49

24-51306-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

25-40292-LSG 1st hrg Dr Plan Mod, #33

25-43103-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

25-44070-LSG Obj to Cl #14: Internal Revenue Service (Response Filed)
25-44070-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

25-45271-LSG Confirmation Hearing

NEW START LAW GROUP PLLC
19-47199-LSG 2nd hrg Cr Oakland Co. Treasurer Resp Disagreeing, #51

PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC
24-51353-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Obj to Post Petition Mortgage Fees

PRO SE
24-51164-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

25-45296-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-45375-LSG Confirmation Hearing

RASOR LAW FIRM PLLC
20-50735-LSG Response Disagreeing Nationstar (56)

SIGAL LAW FIRM PLLC
25-40804-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Sustained Prior To Hrg

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:004
Withdrawn Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
Converted to Ch 7

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Dismissed
Adjourned Before Hearing To Dec 4 2025 10:00¢
Dismissed

Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00,

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
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Firm Name

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC

22-42920-LSG
24-50952-L.SG
24-51242-L.SG
25-41684-LSG
25-43490-LSG
25-45304-LSG

THAV GROSS PC

19-56993-LSG

3rd Hearing Trustee Motion to Dismiss (58)
Order Set Hearing - Fee Application

Fee Application

Order Setting 1st hrg Fee App #49, #53

1st hrg Order Setting Hrg on Fee App, #34
Confirmation Hearing

1st hrg Cr Resp Disagreeing w/NOFC, #96

THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC

25-45203-LSG

Confirmation Hearing

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC

25-41522-L.SG

2nd Confirmation Hearing

THE ZAK MAHDI LAW FIRM PC

25-41772-LSG

3rd Confirmation Hearing

Calendar Notes:

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Resolved Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/

Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further
hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a
plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated
time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES
LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.
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