### JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for August 07, 2025

### David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

### THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM IN PERSON AT

#### 211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975

Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court

Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#

#### **Firm Name**

ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

23-44340-LSG Motion to Excuse from Filing Notice of Pmt Change Notices

25-45604-LSG Confirmation Hearing

#### CARTWRIGHT LAW FIRM PLLC

25-45631-LSG OSC Filing Fee \$313 (32)

#### FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC

25-45485-LSG Confirmation Hearing

#### FREEDOM LAW PC

24-42906-LSG Stipulation for Entry of Order Approving Settlement (#70)-TELEF

#### FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE

24-49440-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing

24-49440-LSG Trustee Affidavit of Default

#### LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP

25-40963-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

#### MARRS & TERRY PLLC

24-46942-LSG Motion to Excuse from Filing NOPC Notices - Telephonic Hrg

#### MAXWELL DUNN PLC

23-49824-LSG Motion to Excuse Filing NOPC Notices Flagstar (58)

#### THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC

24-48570-LSG TELEPHONIC: Application to Employ Non Bk Atty

Firm Name	Di	sposition	
	SERVICES PLLC		
22-45785-LSG	1st hrg Dr Mtn/Borrow, #79	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00	
24-48441-LSG	Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Granted	
25-41111-LSG	FEE APPLICATION (#37)	Granted	
25-45163-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/	
25-45385-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/	
25-45451-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.	
B.O.C. LAW GRO	OUP PC		
19-45954-LSG	2nd hrg Motion for Hardship Discharge	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00,	
25-40501-LSG	3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)	
25-40501-LSG	3rd hrg Cr Mtn/Exception to FRBP 3002.1(b), #22	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/	
25-43210-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)	
BERMAN & BISH	OP PLLC		
19-55203-LSG	MTD/EXP (#58)	Resolved Before Hearing	
23-46551-LSG	3rd hrg MTD/Pay	Resolved Before Hearing	
25-43213-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)	
25-43620-LSG	2nd Hearing Motion to Remit Direct Payment (32)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A	
25-43620-LSG	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A	
25-43620-LSG	Debtor Obj POC Exeter Finance #4-1 (53)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A	
25-43620-LSG	Debtor Obj POC Harley-Davidson Credit #7-1 (54)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A	
25-43620-LSG	Trustee Objection to Exemptions (50)	Withdrawn Before Hearing	
25-45305-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)	
BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC			
24-48515-LSG	TELEPHONIC: 4th hrg Dr Obj/POC: New Center Commons #3	3-Resolved Before Hearing	
CARTWRIGHT L	AW FIRM PLLC		
25-45631-LSG	Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/	
CHARLES J SCH			
	MTL: CAC (#214)	Resolved Before Hearing	
	Fee Application (115)	Granted -hearing cancelled	
	Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Granted	
	2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/	
25-43773-LSG	Trustee Obj Claimed Exemptions	Moot	

Firm Name	Disposition		
CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC			
24-51163-LSG MTL: Rocket Mortgage, LLC	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/		
25-44291-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
25-45526-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
FAIRMAX LAW			
21-49861-LSG Cr Response Disagreeing w/Ntc of Final Cure	Resolved Before Hearing		
25-40561-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
25-40561-LSG 2nd Hrg: MTL: MD Muktadir Mukta	Resolved Before Hearing		
25-41135-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A		
25-42943-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
25-45356-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Converted to Ch 7		
25-45371-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.		
FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC			
23-47996-LSG 1st hrg Cr Resp/Disagreeing w/Te NOFC, #48	Resolved Before Hearing		
25-44533-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/		
FREEDOM LAW PC			
19-57742-LSG Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Granted		
20-43686-LSG 1st hrg Cr Resp Disagreeing, #84	Resolved Before Hearing		
25-45345-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00		
25-45390-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/		
FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE			
19-54726-LSG Trustee Motion to Dismiss (78)	Withdrawn Before Hearing		
24-49265-LSG MTL: Capital One Auto Finance	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/		
24-49390-LSG 1st hrg Fee App, #40	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/		
25-40714-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.		
25-40953-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.		
25-41172-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.		
25-42914-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.		
25-43301-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/		
25-45144-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/		
25-45182-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
25-45243-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)		
25-45462-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/		
25-45670-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed		

<u>Firm Name</u> <u>Disposition</u>

GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC

22-41343-LSG Rocket Mortgage Response to NOFCP Resolved Before Hearing
24-51574-LSG MTL: GM Financial Resolved Before Hearing

**GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC** 

24-51073-LSG Application to Employ Non BK Counsel Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

24-51103-LSG 3rd hrg Dr Obj/POC: Automotive Finance Corp #7-1 (#19) Resolved Before Hearing 25-43846-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

HOLLINS BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE PLLC

25-45310-LSG Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

HS&A PC

25-41010-LSG MTN TO REINSTATE (#35) Granted

25-44011-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

JAMES C WARR & ASSOCIATES PLC

20-40170-LSG MTD/Expiration Resolved Before Hearing

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC

19-48377-LSGMTD/ExpirationResolved Before Hearing21-49406-LSGMTD/ITRTS;ITRFS (#41)Withdrawn Before Hearing25-45171-LSGConfirmation HearingConfirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

25-45564-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.

JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC

23-42813-LSG MTD/PAY (#60) Resolved Before Hearing

KALLABAT & ASSOCIATES PC

21-48165-LSG Plan Modification Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

24-47400-LSG PLAN MOD (#27) Resolved Before Hearing
24-52011-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

KURT A O'KEEFE

24-52190-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

LAW OFFICES OF JOSHUA B SANFIELD PLLC

24-49302-LSG 2nd Hrg MTL: SANTANDER (#53) Resolved Before Hearing

25-45652-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/

LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP

19-54748-LSG 4th hrg MTD/Expiration Dismissed

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.

Firm Name	Disposition
MARRS & TERRY PLLC	<del></del>
25-43825-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
25-44013-LSG OBJ POC #2, 4 & 8 OF ROGER O'MAHRE (#19)	Sustained Prior To Hrg
25-45446-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
25-45572-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
MARSHALL SCHULTZ	
25-43754-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 2 2025 10:00A
MORAN LAW	
24-49492-LSG 1st hrg Dr Mtn/Borrow Purchase Vehicle, #49	Resolved Before Hearing
24-51306-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-40292-LSG 1st hrg Dr Plan Mod, #33	Resolved Before Hearing
25-43103-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 30 2025 10:00/
25-44070-LSG Obj to CI #14: Internal Revenue Service (Response Filed)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
25-44070-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 18 2025 10:00.
25-45271-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Converted to Ch 7
NEW START LAW GROUP PLLC	
19-47199-LSG 2nd hrg Cr Oakland Co. Treasurer Resp Disagreeing, #51	Withdrawn Before Hearing
PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC	
24-51353-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Obj to Post Petition Mortgage Fees	Withdrawn Before Hearing
PRO SE	
24-51164-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
25-45296-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Dec 4 2025 10:00/
25-45375-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
RASOR LAW FIRM PLLC	
20-50735-LSG Response Disagreeing Nationstar (56)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 21 2025 10:00
SIGAL LAW FIRM PLLC	

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

25-40804-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

Firm Name	Disposition	
SWEENEY LAW OFFICES PLLC		
22-42920-LSG 3rd Hearing Trustee Motion to Dismiss (58)	Resolved Before Hearing	
24-50952-LSG Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Withdrawn Before Hearing	
24-51242-LSG Fee Application	Withdrawn Before Hearing	
25-41684-LSG Order Setting 1st hrg Fee App #49, #53	Resolved Before Hearing	
25-43490-LSG 1st hrg Order Setting Hrg on Fee App, #34	Resolved Before Hearing	
25-45304-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/	
THAV GROSS PC		
19-56993-LSG 1st hrg Cr Resp Disagreeing w/NOFC, #96	Resolved Before Hearing	
THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC		
25-45203-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)	
THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC		
25-41522-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Oct 16 2025 10:00/	
THE ZAK MAHDI LAW FIRM PC		
25-41772-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/	

### **Calendar Notes:**

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.